COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF NAVITAS KY NG, LLC FOR AN) CASE NO. ALTERNATE RATE ADJUSTMENT) 2019-00430

ORDER

On December 17, 2019, Navitas KY NG, LLC, (Navitas KY) filed a motion requesting a 20-day extension of time to submit documents necessary to cure filing deficiencies in its alternative rate adjustment application. By Order entered December 9, 2019, the Commission, among other things, rejected the application for filing and directed Navitas KY to file with the Commission within 20 days of the date of that Order certain documents to cure the indicated filing deficiencies.

As a basis for its motion, Navitas KY explained that its offices will be closed over the holidays and that the documents include revised billing documents from a third party that Navitas KY is unlikely to timely receive.

Having reviewed the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that Navitas KY established good cause to grant its motion and that Navitas is granted an extension until January 21, 2019, to file the requested documents.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. Navitas KY's motion for an extension of time is granted.
- Navitas KY shall file the documents set forth in the December 9, 2019 Order on or before January 21, 2019.

By the Commission

ENTERED

DEC 20 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Brenda Bott Navitas KY NG, LLC 3186-D Airway Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626

*Klint W. Alexander Attorney 1767 Nottage Ct , WYOMING 82072

*Navitas KY NG, LLC 3186-D Airway Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626